

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 677 OF 2024

The General Secretary The Best Workers Union...PETITIONER

V/S

The Best Undertaking Through General ManagerRESPONDENT

Ms. Neeta Karnik Senior Advocate a/w Piyush Todkar for
Petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Singh i/by M. V. Kini and Co. for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 17th December, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent Stand over
to 14/01/2025., Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next
date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)