

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 677 OF 2024

The General Secretary The Best Workers Union...PETITIONER

V/S

The Best Undertaking Through General ManageRESPONDENT

Ms. Neeta Karnik, Sr. Adv. i/by Mr. Piyush Todkar for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Talsania A/W Ms. Heena Shaikh i/by M. V. Kini &
Co. for Respondent No. 1 & 4.

Mr. Kshitij Parekh i/by Apex Law Partners for the Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 9th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)